
 

 

◼ ◼  

of the 

Our Lady 



Parish Staff 
Father Manuel Sousa 
◼ Pastor 

frmanuel@olassumption.net 
 
Deacon Edwin Santiago 
◼Deacon 

mpsecs@charter.net 
 

Deacon Stephen Valgos 
◼Deacon 
thecatholicdeacon7@gmail.com 
www.thecatholicdeacon.com 
 
Ashley Hendrex 
◼ Parish Director 

ahendrex@olassumption.net 
 
Zelia Freitas 
◼Administrative Assistant 

zfreitas@olassumption.net 
 

Anna Vierra 
◼ Faith Formation Coordinator 

avierra@olassumption.net 
 

Taylor Drumonde 
◼Administrative Assistant 
◼Wedding Coordinator 

tdrumonde@olassumption.net 
 

Olivia Pears 
◼VALER Coordinator 

valer@olassumption.net

CATHOLIC STEWARDSHIP  PRINCIPLES  

† GIVE TO THE LORD A PORTION OF YOUR INCOME  

† MAKE YOUR GIFT A SACRIFICE  

† USE YOUR CONTRIBUTION ENVELOPE OR  

   ONLINE GIVING  

† 5% TO PARISH & 5% TO CHARITY 

Valley Area Living Enabling Resources 
V.A.L.E.R Office 209.634.0380 
Monday - Thursday  

◼ 2 PM - 6 PM 

Prayer Group   

• 

◼  

Let’s Celebrate Marriages! 
Our Diocesan Wedding Anniversary Mass will be celebrated on February 
25th  at 10:00 AM at Our Lady of the Assumption Parish - 2602 S. Walnut 
Road, Turlock, CA 95380 Bishop Myron Cotta will preside at the mass and 
will be available for pictures at the reception following the mass. All     
Married couples are invited to participate and receive an anniversary 
blessing. Couples celebrating milestone wedding anniversaries of 5. 10, 
25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50+ in 2023 are encouraged to register and to receive a 
certificate signed by Bishop. Register at https://stocktondiocese.org/
wedding-anniversary-mass-registration. 

mailto:cdores12@aol.com
http://www.thecatholicdeacon.com/




 

 Matança Azorean Style Dinner 

 

 St. Valentine’s Potluck Tea Party 





mailto:Siennasangelmommy@yahoo.com


Mass Intentions 

 

 




